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COMMERCIAL DYERS LIMITED, EMPLOYEES'-VARIATION OF 
INDUSTRIAL AGREEMENT 

This 1ndus1rial Agreement made :in pursuance of the Industrial Conciliation and 
A:rbi~rattion Act, 1954, this Twenty Third day of November 1970, between the 
Commercial Dyers Limited and the Northern Dis~rict Laundries Dyers and Dry 
Cleaners Employees' Industrial Union of Workers. 

Wher~by it is mutually agreed by and between the said pa1rties that the Industrial 
Agreement made between the panties on ,the 7th day of April 1970 shall be and is 
hereby varied in the manner folfowing: 

1. Ola use 3. 
( c) Amend •rate to 7 5 cents. 

2. Clause 4. 
Amend (a) (i) as foHows.: 

Dyer .. ... 
Dyers AssistJant 
Leading Hand Dyehouse 

SHIFT WORK 

WAGES 

In charge Stooter, Night Shift ..... . 
Fin:ishers .. .. .. 
Stenter Hand, firsit month 

" " second month 
" thereafit.er 

Exwn:iner 
Winch Hand l1S1t Class 
Handyman/ Labourer 
Flinishers Assistants 
Dyehouse Labourer 

(ii) Amend the provisions of ,this subclause as follows: 
Junior rates: 

$ C 
64.40 
55.60 
54.00 
52.40 
51.60 
47.20 
48.20 
49.60 
49.60 

.. .. .. 49.60 
49.60 
47.20 
47.20 

fiflst three months ...... 27 .20 
Second three months 34.00 
Third three months .... .. .... .. .. ... 40.80 
'Dhereafter or on attaining ithe age of 18 years ithe adult rate. 

(b) (:i) and (ii), amend the provisions of these subclauses as follows: 
First three months 32.00 
Second three months .. .. .. 33.00 

(~i) The forewoman shaM be paid $2.30 a week. 
(c) Amend ·rate to $1.03. 
(h) New ,subclause: 

The ,rates provided in this Agreement are inclusive of the General 
Wage Order dated 3rd November, 1970. 

3. Olause 7. MEAL MONEY 
Amend rate to 75 cents. 
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4. Clause 18. TERM OF AGREEMENT 
This Agreement shall be deemed to have come inrto force on the 23rd day of 

November, 1970, and this Agreement ,shall continue in force until ithe 6th day 
of October, 1971. 

Signed on behalf of the Commercial Dyers Limited: 
G. R. Bevins, Manager. 

Northern Dis11iriot Laundries Dyers and Dry Cleaners Employees Industrial 
Union of Workers: 

H. F. Callagher, Secretary. 


