COMMERCIAL DYERS LIMITED, EMPLOYEES'—VARIATION OF INDUSTRIAL AGREEMENT

This Industrial Agreement made in pursuance of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1954, this Twenty Third day of November 1970, between the Commercial Dyers Limited and the Northern District Laundries Dyers and Dry Cleaners Employees' Industrial Union of Workers.

Whereby it is mutually agreed by and between the said parties that the Industrial Agreement made between the parties on the 7th day of April 1970 shall be and is hereby varied in the manner following:

1. Clause 3.	SHI	FT WOR	RK			
(c) Amend rate to 75 cents	S.					
2. Clause 4.	,	WAGES				
Amend (a) (i) as follows:						\$ c
Dyer						64.40
Dyers Assistant						55.60
Leading Hand Dyeho						54.00
In charge Stenter, Nig						52.40
Finishers						51.60
Stenter Hand, first mo	onth					47.20
" second	-					48.20
" thereaf	ter	*****				49.60
Examiner						49.60
Winch Hand 1st Class	S	*****				49.60
Handyman/Labourer						49.60
Finishers Assistants			*****			47.20
Dyehouse Labourer						47.2 0
(ii) Amend the provisions of this subclause as follows:						
Junior rates:						
						27.20
First three months				1000000		and the second
Second three months		******				34.00
Third three months		of 10) ******* ****	 - odvit =		40.80
Thereafter or on attaining the age of 18 years the adult rate.						
(b) (i) and (ii), amend the provisions of these subclauses as follows:						
First three months			******			32.00
Second three months						33.00
(ii) The forewoman shall be paid \$2.30 a week.						
(c) Amend rate to \$1.03.						
(h) New subclause:						
The rates provided in this Agreement are inclusive of the General						

MEAL MONEY

Wage Order dated 3rd November, 1970.

3. Clause 7.

Amend rate to 75 cents.

4. Clause 18. TERM OF AGREEMENT

This Agreement shall be deemed to have come into force on the 23rd day of November, 1970, and this Agreement shall continue in force until the 6th day of October, 1971.

Signed on behalf of the Commercial Dyers Limited:

G. R. Bevins, Manager.

Northern District Laundries Dyers and Dry Cleaners Employees Industrial Union of Workers:

H. F. Callagher, Secretary.